

Navarro County Elections

601 N 13th Street, Suite 3 Corsicana, TX 75110 "Integrity: Kindness to All People All the Time." P.O. Box 1018

Corsicana, TX 75151

dteed@navarrocounty.org athomas@navarrocounty.org (903) 875-3330 (phone), (903) 875-3331 (fax)

March 19, 2020

12:00 pm

Following federal and state emergency recommendations for social distancing and other measures to prevent the transmission of the novel coronavirus, the Navarro County Election Department is joining other offices in the Navarro County Annex building in closing our office space to public traffic.

We are still available by phone and email between the hours of 7:30 am and 4:30 pm, and are closed 12 - 1 for lunch.

Our thoughts are with all who are suffering and will be suffering from this virus.

Dan Teed, Navarro County Election Administrator